
Euro 966.000.000,00 Class A1 Asset Backed Floating Rate Notes due 2064 0% held by the Originator

Euro 300,000,000,00 Class A2 Asset Backed Floating Rate Notes due 2064 0% held by the Originator

Euro 434,500,000,00 Class A3 Asset Backed Floating Rate Notes due 2064 100% held by the Originator

Euro 494.565.000,00 J Asset Backed Floating Rate Notes due 2064 100% held by the Originator

  Contacts Marta Righetti / Gianluca Bubola

E_mail: marche_m6@finint.com

Tel.: +39 0438 360 973 / 485

Via V.Alfieri, 1 - 31015 Conegliano (TV)

  Reporting Dates Collection Period 01/10/2020 15/11/2020

Interest Period 27/10/2020 10/12/2020

Payment Date 10/12/2020

Marche M6 S.r.l.

This Investors Report is prepared by Banca Finanziaria Internazionale S.p.A. in accordance with the criteria described in the Transaction Documents. Certain
information included in this report is provided by the Parties. Please be advised that Banca Finanziaria Internazionale S.p.A. will have no liability for the
completeness or accuracy of such information.

www.securitisation-services.com

INVESTORS REPORT
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Issuer: Marche M6 S.r.l.
Originator/Servicer: Unione di Banca Italiane S.p.A.
Issue Date: 10/07/2013
Arranger J.P. Morgan Securities Ltd.

The Notes : Classes A1 A2 A3 J
Original Balance € 966.000.000,00 € 300.000.000,00 € 434.500.000,00 € 496.566.000,00

Currency Euro Euro Euro Euro
Final Maturity Date January 2064 January 2064 January 2064 January 2064

Listing Lux Lux Lux -
ISIN code IT0004941271 IT0004941297 IT0004941305 IT0004940992

Payment frequency Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly
Indexation 3 Month Euribor 3 Month Euribor 3 Month Euribor 3 Month Euribor

Spread 2,25% 0,20% 0,21% 0,00%
Rating Fitch as at Issue Date n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

Rating DBRS as at Issue Date n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
Rating Fitch up to date n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

Rating DBRS up to date n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

Underlying Assets for the Notes: monetary receivables and connected rights arising out of the Loans classified by the Originator as “in bonis” .
Payment Date:

Interest Period: means each period from (and including) a Payment Date to (but excluding) the next following Payment Date.

Principal Parties:

Representative of the Noteholders  Banca Finint S.p.A (former Securitisation Services S.p.A.)*
Collection Account Bank Unione di Banca Italiane S.p.A.
Calculation Agent and Corporate Servicer Banca Finint S.p.A (former Securitisation Services S.p.A.)*
Cash Manager Unione di Banca Italiane S.p.A.
Paying Agent and Italian Account Bank BNP Paribas Securities Services, Milan branch
English Account Bank  BNP Paribas Securities Services, London branch
Listing Agent BNP Paribas Securities Services, Luxembourg branch
Swap Counterparty J.P. Morgan Securities Plc.
Swap Guarantor J.P. Morgan Securities Plc.
Arranger J.P. Morgan Securities Ltd.
Back-up Servicer Facilitator Banca Finint S.p.A (former Securitisation Services S.p.A.)*

* In the context of a group reorganisation, with effective date from 28th October 2020, Securitisation Services S.p.A. has been merged by way of incorporation into Banca Finanziaria Internazionale S.p.A. (namely Banca Finint S.p.A)

1. Transaction overview

means the 27 day of April, July, October and January in each year or, if such day is not a Business Day, the immediately following Business Day or if such immediately following 
Business Day falls in another month, the immediately preceding Business Day. 
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Marche M6

 Principal Amount 
Outstanding 

 Unpaid Interest  Interest Rate  Days  Interest  Principal  Interest  Principal 
 Principal Amount 

Outstanding 
 Pool Factor  Unpaid interest 

10/07/2013 28/10/2013 28/10/2013 966.000.000,00     -                     2,488% 110 7.343.746,67   47.135.873,40     7.343.746,67   47.135.873,40     918.864.126,60  0,95120510 -                   
28/10/2013 27/01/2014 27/01/2014 918.864.126,60     -                     2,475% 91 5.748.643,69   41.580.600,60     5.748.643,69   41.580.600,60     877.283.526,00  0,90816100 -                   
27/01/2014 28/04/2014 28/04/2014 877.283.526,00     -                     2,550% 91 5.654.823,39   38.532.967,20     5.654.823,39   38.532.967,20     838.750.558,80  0,86827180 -                   
28/04/2014 28/07/2014 28/07/2014 838.750.558,80     -                     2,587% 91 5.484.892,79   42.063.407,40     5.484.892,79   42.063.407,40     796.687.151,40  0,82472790 -                   
28/07/2014 27/10/2014 27/10/2014 796.687.151,40     -                     2,459% 91 4.952.052,42   48.755.275,80     4.952.052,42   48.755.275,80     747.931.875,60  0,77425660 -                   
27/10/2014 27/01/2015 27/01/2015 747.931.875,60     -                     2,335% 92 4.463.075,71   46.452.525,00     4.463.075,71   46.452.525,00     701.479.350,60  0,72616910 -                   
27/01/2015 27/04/2015 27/04/2015 701.479.350,60     -                     2,303% 90 4.038.767,36   49.352.360,40     4.038.767,36   49.352.360,40     652.126.990,20  0,67507970 -                   
27/04/2015 27/07/2015 27/07/2015 652.126.990,20     -                     2,248% 91 3.705.675,39   64.515.276,00     3.705.675,39   64.515.276,00     587.611.714,20  0,60829370 -                   
27/07/2015 27/10/2015 27/10/2015 587.611.714,20     -                     2,231% 92 3.350.235,54   83.104.014,00     3.350.235,54   83.104.014,00     504.507.700,20  0,52226470 -                   
27/10/2015 27/01/2016 27/01/2016 504.507.700,20     -                     2,189% 92 2.822.272,13   61.366.116,00     2.822.272,13   61.366.116,00     443.141.584,20  0,45873870 -                   
27/01/2016 27/04/2016 27/04/2016 443.141.584,20     -                     2,095% 91 2.346.742,43   95.053.723,80     2.346.742,43   95.053.723,80     348.087.860,40  0,36033940 -                   
27/04/2016 27/07/2016 27/07/2016 348.087.860,40     -                     2,000% 91 1.759.777,52   65.620.573,20     1.759.777,52   65.620.573,20     282.467.287,20  0,29240920 -                   
27/07/2016 27/10/2016 27/10/2016 282.467.287,20     -                     1,953% 92 1.409.794,23   52.007.218,20     1.409.794,23   52.007.218,20     230.460.069,00  0,23857150 -                   
27/10/2016 27/01/2017 27/01/2017 230.460.069,00     -                     1,938% 92 1.141.391,90   50.351.107,80     1.141.391,90   50.351.107,80     180.108.961,20  0,18644820 -                   
27/01/2017 27/04/2017 27/04/2017 180.108.961,20     -                     1,922% 90 865.423,56      72.770.518,80     865.423,56      72.770.518,80     107.338.442,40  0,11111640 -                   
27/04/2017 27/07/2017 27/07/2017 107.338.442,40     -                     1,921% 91 521.220,57      53.664.584,40     521.220,57      53.664.584,40     53.673.858,00    0,05556300 -                   
27/07/2017 27/10/2017 27/10/2017 53.673.858,00       -                     1,921% 92 263.496,90      39.907.681,80     263.496,90      39.907.681,80     13.766.176,20    0,01425070 -                   
27/10/2017 29/01/2018 29/01/2018 13.766.176,20       -                     1,919% 94 68.978,49        13.766.176,20     68.978,49        13.766.176,20     -                     0,00000000 -                   
29/01/2018 27/04/2018 27/04/2018 -                         -                     1,923% 88 -                   -                       -                   -                       -                     0,00000000 -                   
27/04/2018 27/07/2018 27/07/2018 -                         -                     1,922% 91 -                   -                       -                   -                       -                     0,00000000 -                   
27/07/2018 29/10/2018 29/10/2018 -                         -                     1,929% 94 -                   -                       -                   -                       -                     0,00000000 -                   
29/10/2018 28/01/2019 28/01/2019 -                         -                     1,933% 91 -                   -                       -                   -                       -                     0,00000000 -                   
28/01/2019 29/04/2019 29/04/2019 -                         -                     1,944% 91 -                   -                       -                   -                       -                     0,00000000 -                   
29/04/2019 29/07/2019 29/07/2019 -                         -                     1,938% 91 -                   -                       -                   -                       -                     0,00000000 -                   
29/07/2019 28/10/2019 28/10/2019 -                         -                     1,872% 91 -                   -                       -                   -                       -                     0,00000000 -                   
28/10/2019 27/01/2020 27/01/2020 -                         -                     1,846% 91 -                   -                       -                   -                       -                     0,00000000 -                   
27/01/2020 27/04/2020 27/04/2020 -                         -                     1,864% 91 -                   -                       -                   -                       -                     0,00000000 -                   
27/04/2020 27/07/2020 27/07/2020 -                         -                     2,089% 91 -                   -                       -                   -                       -                     0,00000000 -                   
27/07/2020 27/10/2020 27/10/2020 -                         -                     1,797% 92 -                   -                       -                   -                       -                     0,00000000 -                   
27/10/2020 10/12/2020 10/12/2020 -                         -                     1,738% 44 -                   -                       -                   -                       -                     0,00000000 -                   

Payments After payments

   2.1 The Notes - Class A1 Notes

Interest Period
 Payment 

Date 

Before payments Amounts accrued
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Marche M6

 Principal Amount 
Outstanding 

 Unpaid Interest  Interest Rate  Days  Interest  Principal  Interest  Principal 
 Principal Amount 

Outstanding 
 Pool Factor  Unpaid interest 

10/07/2013 28/10/2013 28/10/2013 300.000.000,00     -                     0,438% 110 401.500,00      -                       401.500,00      -                       300.000.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
28/10/2013 27/01/2014 27/01/2014 300.000.000,00     -                     0,425% 91 322.291,67      -                       322.291,67      -                       300.000.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
27/01/2014 28/04/2014 28/04/2014 300.000.000,00     -                     0,500% 91 379.166,67      -                       379.166,67      -                       300.000.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
28/04/2014 28/07/2014 28/07/2014 300.000.000,00     -                     0,537% 91 407.225,00      -                       407.225,00      -                       300.000.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
28/07/2014 27/10/2014 27/10/2014 300.000.000,00     -                     0,409% 91 310.158,33      -                       310.158,33      -                       300.000.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
27/10/2014 27/01/2015 27/01/2015 300.000.000,00     -                     0,285% 92 218.500,00      -                       218.500,00      -                       300.000.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
27/01/2015 27/04/2015 27/04/2015 300.000.000,00     -                     0,253% 90 189.750,00      -                       189.750,00      -                       300.000.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
27/04/2015 27/07/2015 27/07/2015 300.000.000,00     -                     0,198% 91 150.150,00      -                       150.150,00      -                       300.000.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
27/07/2015 27/10/2015 27/10/2015 300.000.000,00     -                     0,181% 92 138.766,67      -                       138.766,67      -                       300.000.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
27/10/2015 27/01/2016 27/01/2016 300.000.000,00     -                     0,139% 92 106.566,67      -                       106.566,67      -                       300.000.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
27/01/2016 27/04/2016 27/04/2016 300.000.000,00     -                     0,045% 91 34.125,00        -                       34.125,00        -                       300.000.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
27/04/2016 27/07/2016 27/07/2016 300.000.000,00     -                     -0,050% 91 -                   -                       -                   -                       300.000.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
27/07/2016 27/10/2016 27/10/2016 300.000.000,00     -                     -0,097% 92 -                   -                       -                   -                       300.000.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
27/10/2016 27/01/2017 27/01/2017 300.000.000,00     -                     -0,112% 92 -                   -                       -                   -                       300.000.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
27/01/2017 27/04/2017 27/04/2017 300.000.000,00     -                     -0,128% 90 -                   -                       -                   -                       300.000.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
27/04/2017 27/07/2017 27/07/2017 300.000.000,00     -                     -0,129% 91 -                   -                       -                   -                       300.000.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
27/07/2017 27/10/2017 27/10/2017 300.000.000,00     -                     -0,129% 92 -                   -                       -                   -                       300.000.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
27/10/2017 29/01/2018 29/01/2018 300.000.000,00     -                     -0,131% 94 -                   22.386.630,00     -                   22.386.630,00     277.613.370,00  0,92537790 -                   
29/01/2018 27/04/2018 27/04/2018 277.613.370,00     -                     -0,127% 88 -                   31.757.250,00     -                   31.757.250,00     245.856.120,00  0,81952040 -                   
27/04/2018 27/07/2018 27/07/2018 245.856.120,00     -                     -0,128% 91 -                   48.339.540,00     -                   48.339.540,00     197.516.580,00  0,65838860 -                   
27/07/2018 29/10/2018 29/10/2018 197.516.580,00     -                     -0,121% 94 -                   46.275.570,00     -                   46.275.570,00     151.241.010,00  0,50413670 -                   
29/10/2018 28/01/2019 28/01/2019 151.241.010,00     -                     -0,117% 91 -                   57.298.380,00     -                   57.298.380,00     93.942.630,00    0,31314210 -                   
28/01/2019 29/04/2019 29/04/2019 93.942.630,00       -                     -0,106% 91 -                   31.062.840,00     -                   31.062.840,00     62.879.790,00    0,20959930 -                   
29/04/2019 29/07/2019 29/07/2019 62.879.790,00       -                     -0,112% 91 -                   36.007.080,00     -                   36.007.080,00     26.872.710,00    0,08957570 -                   
29/07/2019 28/10/2019 28/10/2019 26.872.710,00       -                     -0,178% 91 -                   26.872.710,00     -                   26.872.710,00     -                     0,00000000 -                   
28/10/2019 27/01/2020 27/01/2020 -                         -                     -0,204% 91 -                   -                       -                   -                       -                     0,00000000 -                   
27/01/2020 27/04/2020 27/04/2020 -                         -                     -0,186% 91 -                   -                       -                   -                       -                     0,00000000 -                   
27/04/2020 27/07/2020 27/07/2020 -                         -                     0,039% 91 -                   -                       -                   -                       -                     0,00000000 -                   
27/07/2020 27/10/2020 27/10/2020 -                         -                     -0,253% 92 -                   -                       -                   -                       -                     0,00000000 -                   
27/10/2020 10/12/2020 10/12/2020 -                         -                     -0,312% 44 -                   -                       -                   -                       -                     0,00000000 -                   

   2.2 The Notes - Class A2 Notes

Interest Period
 Payment 

Date 

Before payments Amounts accrued Payments After payments
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Marche M6

 Principal Amount 
Outstanding 

 Unpaid Interest  Interest Rate  Days  Interest  Principal  Interest  Principal 
 Principal Amount 

Outstanding 
 Pool Factor  Unpaid interest 

10/07/2013 28/10/2013 28/10/2013 434.500.000,00     -                     0,448% 110 594.782,22      -                       594.782,22      -                       434.500.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
28/10/2013 27/01/2014 27/01/2014 434.500.000,00     -                     0,435% 91 477.768,96      -                       477.768,96      -                       434.500.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
27/01/2014 28/04/2014 28/04/2014 434.500.000,00     -                     0,510% 91 560.142,92      -                       560.142,92      -                       434.500.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
28/04/2014 28/07/2014 28/07/2014 434.500.000,00     -                     0,547% 91 600.780,74      -                       600.780,74      -                       434.500.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
28/07/2014 27/10/2014 27/10/2014 434.500.000,00     -                     0,419% 91 460.195,85      -                       460.195,85      -                       434.500.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
27/10/2014 27/01/2015 27/01/2015 434.500.000,00     -                     0,295% 92 327.564,72      -                       327.564,72      -                       434.500.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
27/01/2015 27/04/2015 27/04/2015 434.500.000,00     -                     0,263% 90 285.683,75      -                       285.683,75      -                       434.500.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
27/04/2015 27/07/2015 27/07/2015 434.500.000,00     -                     0,208% 91 228.450,44      -                       228.450,44      -                       434.500.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
27/07/2015 27/10/2015 27/10/2015 434.500.000,00     -                     0,191% 92 212.084,28      -                       212.084,28      -                       434.500.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
27/10/2015 27/01/2016 27/01/2016 434.500.000,00     -                     0,149% 92 165.447,94      -                       165.447,94      -                       434.500.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
27/01/2016 27/04/2016 27/04/2016 434.500.000,00     -                     0,055% 91 60.407,57        -                       60.407,57        -                       434.500.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
27/04/2016 27/07/2016 27/07/2016 434.500.000,00     -                     -0,040% 91 -                   -                       -                   -                       434.500.000,00  1,00000000 -                   
